THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

December 15th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 6-8 FOR THE JTA HVAC PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


These are change order debits totaling $ 328,155 needed to repair the wooden trusses holding up the roof.  Repairs on the truss system started mid July and continued through the month of October. This was a found condition after workers began renovation on the project.
FACTS:
[image: image1.emf]
[image: image2.emf]
[image: image3.emf]
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs #6-8 for the JTA hvac project totaling $ 328,155.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs # 6-8 for the JTA hvac project in the amount of $ 328,155.
